

## **RIARA SPRINGS KINDERGARTEN & PRIMARY**

Kindergarten	Kshs	Primary	Kshs
Play Group Reception Class Pre-Primary One (PP1) Pre-Primary Two (PP2)	54,500.00 78,000.00 83,500.00 86,000.00	Grade 1-2 Grade 3-4 Grade 5-6	97,000.00 106,200.00 113,500.00

The above fees cover: Tuition, lunch and textbooks.

OTHER CHARGES				
Kindergarten & Primary	Kshs			
Application	2,100.00			
Registration	4,000.00			
Caution fee(Primary)	10,000.00			
P.T.A: Membership	<b>500.00</b> per family)			
P.T.A: Annual Subscriptions	1,500.00			
Sports T-Shirt	850.00			
Annual Student Accident Cover & Ambulance	1,500.00			
Optional Activities (e.g Piano, Guitar, etc) are charged separately	y			

Note 1. Fees should be paid in full on or before the first day of the term. Payment should be made to THE RIARA GROUP OF SCHOOLS LIMITED.

Cash Deposits should be made at:

BANK NAME	ACCOUNT NUMBER	BRANCH	SWIFT CODE		
Kenya Commercial Bank	1118056418	Prestige	KCBLKENX01259		
Absa Bank	094-2388683	Queensway	BARCKENXNPB		
Standard Chartered Bank	0102023481300	Kenyatta	SCBLKENXXXX		
NCBA Bank	1306770224	Junction	CBAFKENXXXX		
MPESA PAY BILL NO: 805700, ACC no: The student's admission number					

Send the bank pay-in slip to <u>fees@riaraschools.ac.ke.</u> A receipt will be sent to your email address. (Cash payments are not accepted at the school office) Contact us +254 703 038 100

- Note 2. The Caution money is refundable subject to deductions for damages or lost property and one term's notice in writing of the intention to withdraw a child from school. Any deductions due to lost or damaged property should be replenished immediately.
- Note 3 . Intention to transfer a child, must be done by giving a term's notice in writing which should be acknowledged by the school head.
- Note 4. Any amount that remains outstanding for a period exceeding 30 days after the term commences will be charged interest at the rate of 3% per Month.
- Note 5. Fees once paid is not refundable.

\* Fees is subject to review by Management. Last review December 2023

## **RIARA SPRINGS KINDERGARTEN & PRIMARY**

	TRANSPORT CHARGES				
	NORMAL TRANSPORT		PER TERM		
			Two-Way		
CDECIA		Kshs.	Kshs.		
SPECIA	L ZONE	10 100 00	10 100 00		
ZONE 1	Sunrise Apartments / Oak park /Imara Gardens /Amara Park	10,100.00	10,100.00		
ZONE	Imara Daima / Villa Franca/Muimara				
	Daytona /Mastermind Flats/Tsavo Park/Turtle Dove	14,500.00	20,000.00		
ZONE 2					
	Kenya Pipeline/ Fedha/ Avenue Park / Tassia/Tumaini/				
	AA /Unique Apartments /Honey suckle /Quarry				
	Baraka / Nyayo Embakasi/Simba Villas /Taj Apartments	17,100.00	24,300.00		
	Eagle Plains				
ZONE 3	3 A				
	South B/Jokim /Balozi/Parkside/Diamond park /Banque villas /Executive apartments/		32,000.00		
	Donholm/ Savannah /Mara savannah /Greenfields /Harambee Sacco /D onholm Ph5 &Ph8	22,800.00			
	Tena/ Umoja/ Buruburu/ Prudential/ Harambee/ Jericho/Kimathi/ Jerusalem/ Pioneer Estate				
ZONE 3	3 B				
	Bustani Villas /Sawada/Summerville /Easy prestige/Easy park/muthama heights /Nation 1 / KAPA	23,600.00	34,200.00		
ZONE 4					
	Upper south C [Mugoya 1 -5/Fivestar/Bandari Villas /Rangers crt /Akilla 3 /Bellevue				
	Lower South C [Highway /Kenya Re/Lotus/Elegance crt/St.james Flats/				
	Jacaranda /Greenspan /Sosian Estate /Mama Lucy hospital/Komarocks /Kayole /Kangundo Rd/	24,500.00	36,500.00		
	Saika Kariahangi South (Huruma	24,300.00	50,500.00		
	Kariobangi South/Huruma				
ZONE 4	Syokimau/ 360'/Katani/Greatwall Appartmnt /China Rd /Mlolongo				
ZONE 4	Morning Train Service (Syokimau Rail Station)				
ZONE 5					
ZONES	Dam Estate/ Langata/ Onyonka/ Southlands/ Ngei Estate /China Gardens				
	Nairobi West/ Madaraka/ Funguo Estate /	28,100.00	38,000.00		
ZONE 6	-				
	Kitengela / Athi River /Chuna Estate /102 south park				
	Utawala	29,000.00	39,500.00		
ZONE 6	5B				
	Morning Train Service (Syokimau Rail Station)	29,000.00	39,500.00		
ZONE					
	Kamakis, Versity Ville, Ruiru Sunrise	42,000.00	48,000.00		

TRANSPORT IS STRICTLY AVAILABLE UPON APPROVAL OF THE TRANSPORT APPLICATION FORM. ANY CHANGES MUST BE COMMUNICATED TO ACCOUNTS.THERE IS AN EXTRA COST FOR USING SPECIAL TRANSPORT FOR CLASS 7 & 8 (EARLY & LATE BUS)